slightly and stayed low for long. Subsequently, demonetisation had led to extended credit periods

for borrowers in informal sector. The increase in digitalisation had come mainly from formal sector

and not from informal sector. There were instances of loss of jobs in informal sector due to

demonetisation. Labourers were laid-off generally for short periods for couple of months till

sufficient cash was available for business. For the bankers, the cash management and ATM

calibration at branches remained main issues which they couldn’t control. Despite this, several

banks managed inter-branch cash transfers. Out of fifty people interviewed, significant number of

urban poor thought that there had not been much increase in bank use after demonetisation. As

22 Study undertaken along with S. Ananth for World Gold Council.

   IIMB-WP N0. 567

1

expected, salaried class respondents observed no change since they were already using banks for

transactions even before demonetisation. Small vendors were anyway dealing in petty transaction

so they too felt no change. But overall, there was support for demonetisation (Tables 5 and 6).23

Table 5: Overall Perception of Demonetisation

Group of People Interviewed* Good Bad Total Total Numbers

Bankers 66.67 33.33 100.00 6

Jewelers 50.00 50.00 100.00 8

Retailers: Non-Durable Goods  25.00 75.00 100.00 8

Retailers: Durable Goods  100.00 - 100.00 8

Weavers 71.43 28.57 100.00 7

Consumers 51.11 48.89 100.00 45

Real Estate Builders - 100.00 100.00 5

Overall Population   80

Note: *Multiple responses, therefore, total may not add to 100 percent.

Source: Survey

Table 6: Response during implementation period of Demonetisation

 Response

Perceived Objectives of Demonetisation

Curb Black money and avoid corruption 83.0

Check counterfeit money and push for Digitalization  52.0

Political motive 2.2

Exchange of Old Demonetised Notes

No Cash in ATMs 70.0

Exchanged old notes from Petrol pumps 44.0

Exchanged old notes through agent, family or friends 35.0

Opted for Investment 11.0